PUBLIC NOTICE



NASA's Goddard Space Flight Center's Wallops Flight Facility Announces the Availability of the Third Five-Year Review of Remedial Actions

The National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Region 3 have completed the third five-year review for the ongoing remedial (environmental cleanup) actions at the Former Fire Training Area and Waste Oil Dump located at NASA Wallops Flight Facility in Wallops Island, VA. The purpose of the Review is to ensure that these remedial actions continue to protect human health and the environment.

The Final Third Five-Year Review Report and information sheet are available at the Wallops Restoration Program website at:

https://www.nasa.gov/goddard/memd/wallops-restoration-program/five-year-review

The Administrative Record is available to the public via computer access at the following locations:

Eastern Shore Public Library 24313 Bennett St Parksley, VA 23421 (757) 787-3400 Island Library 4077 Main St Chincoteague, VA 23336 (757) 336-3460

Let us know what you think!

Community members near Wallops Flight Facility who have questions about the effectiveness of the remedies or need other information are encouraged to contact:

Ms. Kristi Francisco Restoration Program Manager NASA Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Island, VA 23337 kristi.l.francisco@nasa.gov (757) 824-6074